AMENDMENT NO. 01 TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES

Oklahoma County Juvenile Justice Center Courtrooms

This amendment (“Amendment”) is made this day of , 2025 by and between
GH2 and the Public Building Authority of Oklahoma County, with offices at 320 Robert S. Kerr, Suite 201,

Oklahoma City, OK 73102.

WHEREAS, GH2 Architects, LLC. and the Public Building Authority of Oklahoma County are parties to an
agreement approved by the Public Building Authority on February 20, 2025 (“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, GH2 Architects, LLC. now submits Amendment No. 01 to update with the most recent
proposal; adding a zoning and parking assessment and removing technology from the scope of
work. That resulted in a decrease in the overall fee to $413,000.00; specifically described in Attachment

HAH
.

The County agrees to decrease the purchase order to reflect this amendment to Four
Hundred Thirteen Thousand Dollars and no cents ($413,000.00) for the scope
adjustment.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with the above amendment shall
remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the dates set forth below:

Entered into this day of 2025.

PUBLIC BUILDING AUTHORITY
OKLAHOMA COUNTY

Chairman

ATTEST:

Vice-Chairman

Member

Approved’m 4’:—/ éb

Stacey"ftu_nﬂa/o,)kE{ County Engineer




